UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

HP INC.; DELL TECHNOLOGIES INC.; DELL INC.; ASUSTEK COMPUTER INC.; and ASUS GLOBAL PTE. LTD., Petitioner,

v.

LITL LLC, Patent Owner.

IPR2024-00404 U.S. Pat. No. 8,624,844

HP INC.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

DOCKET A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

PETITIONER HP INC.'S POWER OF ATTORNEY

Petitioner, HP Inc., hereby appoints the following as its attorneys to transact

all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office associated with the

above-captioned inter partes review:

Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
James M. Heintz	Jackob Ben-Ezra
Reg. No. 41,828	Reg. No. (pro hac vice to be applied
DLA Piper LLP (US)	for)
One Fountain Square	DLA Piper LLP (US)
11911 Freedom Drive, Suite 300	845 Texas Avenue, Suite 3800
Reston, VA 20190-5602	Houston, TX 77002-5005
Phone: +1 (703) 773-4000	Phone: +1 (713) 425-8400
Fax: +1 (703) 773-5000	Fax: +1 (713) 425-8401
Email: jim.heintz@us.dlaiper.com	Email: jackob.ben-ezra@us.dlapiper.com

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on

behalf of HP Inc.:

Date: Jan. 25, 2024

Signature: <u>Nabelli Mar</u>

Name: Elizabeth S. Tse

Title: Senior Litigation Counsel